VILLAGE OF FRIENDSHIP HEIGHTS

4433 SOUTH PARK AVENUE CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815

MELANIE ROSE WHITE, Mayor
ROBERT PESTRONK, Chairman
DANIEL AHR, Vice Chairman
MARTHA SOLT, Secretary
ROY SCHAEFFER, Treasurer
MICHAEL MEZEY
CHERYL TYLER

CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 2

CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 2

CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 2

Email: info@friendshipheightsmd.gov

Website: www.friendshipheightsmd.gov

JULIAN P. MANSFIELD, Village Manager

VILLAGE COUNCIL



Notice of Meeting Village Council Personnel Committee

The Friendship Heights Village Council Personnel Committee will meet at the Village Center on **Wednesday, February 19, 2025,** at **7:00 p.m.** The Committee will discuss proposed staff salaries for FY 2026.

This meeting will be open to the public at the beginning, and the Committee will vote to enter into closed session pursuant to the Maryland Open Meetings Act, Article § 3-305(b), Section 1, to discuss the appointment, employment, assignment, promotion, discipline, demotion, compensation, removal, resignation, or performance evaluation of an appointee, employee, or official over whom it has jurisdiction.

Posted 2/12/25